

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2014-0577

File ID:2014-0577Type:RecognitionStatus:For Presentation

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 12/03/2014

Final Action:

File Name: Dr. Rubel Shelly will be leaving Rochester Hills to

return home to his family in Tennessee and we would like to express our gratitude for his years of service. He has been an influential member of this community

for several years through his leadership of

Title label: Proclamation in Recognition of Dr. Rubel Shelly

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 120814 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2014-0577

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of Dr. Rubel Shelly

Body

Whereas, In 2005, Dr. Rubel Shelly accepted the position of Professor of Religion and Philosophy at Rochester College and moved his family to Rochester Hills. In 2008, he became the President of Rochester College and served in that capacity until he resigned the position and became Chancellor in 2013; and

Whereas, Since that time, Dr. Shelly has dedicated his time and considerable talents to the students of Rochester College and the residents of the City of Rochester Hills. Dr. Shelly diligently serves as teacher, mentor, spiritual leader, and confident to many throughout the community; and

Whereas, In addition to serving as an influential member of the Rochester Hills Museum Foundation and the Mayor's Business Council, Dr. Shelly notably provided a very special four-year academic scholarship to be awarded to one young person from our Sister City of Tuz, Montenegro. This student may have never been able to attend college in America if it were not for the kindness of Dr. Shelly; and

Whereas, Dr. Shelly has made many significant contributions to this community and is well respected by all. He generously gives his time, talent, and expertise to ensure the City of Rochester Hills is, and continues to be, the preeminent place to live, work and raise a family.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills hereby recognize Dr. Rubel Shelly for his dedication and service to Rochester College and wish him continued success in his future endeavors.